		DO	CKET NO.: PCS-74-M
Form PTO-1595	04-17-2	2002	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC
(Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)			U.S. Patent and Trademark Of
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥			
To the Honorable Commissioner	102057		hed original documents or copy thereof.
 Name of conveying party(ies): XL Corporation 		2. Name and a	ddress of receiving party(ies)
· · · · · ·	1.1.1		7 7
7	.2.02	Internal Add	ddress of receiving party(ies)
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) a	uttached? Yes 🔽 No		
3. Nature of conveyance:			
Assignment	Merger		
Security Agreement	Change of Name	Street Addre	ess: 237 Nance Road, N. E.
Other			
		Citor Calhou	nState:_GA_Zip:_ ³⁰⁷⁰¹
05/24/2000		Cityouinou	
Execution Date:		Additional name	e(s) & address(es) attached? Yes 🔽 No
4. Application number(s) or patent			
			tion date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/	1/2,3/2	B. Patent No	p.(s) _5,962,564
	Additional numbers atta		
 Name and address of party to will concerning document should be in 	mailed		of applications and patents involved:
Name:Timothy A. Cassidy, E		7. Total fee (37	CFR 3.41)\$320.00
Dority & Mann		Enclosed	
Internal Address:			
P O Box 1449		Authorize	ed to be charged to deposit account
Greenville SC 29602-1449		0 D	
One Liberty Sau	are	8. Deposit acco	unt number:
Street Address:		04-1403	
55 Beattie PI., #1600			
City:State:Zi	p:		
·	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	
9. Signature.	/		
		\cap	~~~
Timothy A. Cassidy	//(00	UAKOAIC	April 2, 2002
Name of Person Signing	/+>	Signature	Date
	ber of pages including cover		
Mail d GARMED 1 00000088 05172372	Commissioner of Patents & Tr Washington,	rademarks, Box Assigni	
380.06 GP	vvasningtun,	2.0. 20201	
]		
	/		PATENT

REEL: 012775 FRAME: 0880

Form PTO-1595 Page 2 of 2

Recordation Form Cover Sheet

Continuation of Item 4

A. U. S. Patent Applications:

60/043,128 60/076,357 09/009,941 60/036,905

B. U. S. Patents:

5,565,511 5,931,354

PATENT REEL: 012775 FRAME: 0881

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

THIS PATENT ASSIGNMENT ("Assignment"), dated as of the day of May _____, 2000, is given by XL Corporation, a Georgia corporation ("Assignor"), in favor of XL Flooring Installation Products, Inc., a Georgia corporation ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of record of the United States Patent Numbers and the provisional patent applications set forth on <u>Schedule I</u> attached hereto (hereinafter, the "Patent Rights"); and

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Patent Rights;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, BE IT KNOWN, that Assignor, for and in consideration as set forth in an Asset Purchase Agreement of even date herewith by and among Assignor, Assignee, Para-Chem Southern, Inc., Duvall Adhesives, Inc., John Wayne Braud, Thomas O. Coffey, and Suzanne Coffey, and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does sell, assign, transfer and set over unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, Assignor's entire right, title and interest for the territory of the United States of America and for all foreign countries in and to the Patent Rights, together with the inventions disclosed therein, all divisions and continuations thereof, all rights to claim priority based thereon, and all letters patent and reissues thereof, issuing for said inventions in such countries, together with all claims for damage by reason of past infringement of said patents, including the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use, including any and all assignments in favor of Assignor by any individual, partnership or corporate inventor, creator or proprietor of any interest or right in any of the Patent Rights, TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the same to the full end of the term or terms for which the Patent Rights may be granted, reissued or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment, sale and transfer not been made;

AND Assignor does hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents or any similar body in any relevant country to issue to Assignce the entire right, title and interest in and to the Patent Rights in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND Assignor, for the consideration aforesaid, does hereby covenant and agree to and with Assignee, its successors and assigns, that it has the full power to make this assignment and that the rights assigned are not encumbered by any grant, license or right heretofore given, and Assignor shall and will do all lawful acts and things, and procure or make, execute, and deliver any and all other instruments in writing and any and all further application papers, affidavits, assignments or other documents which in the opinion of counsel for Assignee,

Doc. #321634 v.01

PATENT REEL: 012775 FRAME: 0882

1

fectively to secure to and vest in Assignee, its successors and assigns, Assignor's whole right, file and interest in and to the Patent Rights.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Assignment as of the date

first written above.

XL CORPORATION By: Name: Its:

DUNTY OF Fulton

: SS

On this, the 4 day of May, 2000, before me, the undersigned officer, personally peared 100 mas 0. 10 me the purposes therein contained by signing his name to the instrument.

Notary Public, Fulton County, Georgia My Commission Expires March 4, 2001

PATENT REEL: 012775 FRAME: 0883

SCHEDULE I

U.S. PATENTS

<u>Issued</u>

Patent No.	Date Issued
5,962,564	October 5, 1999
5,565,511	October 15, 1996
5,931,354	August 3, 1999

U.S. PATENT APPLICATIONS

<u>Serial No.</u>	Filing Date
09/172,372	October 14, 1998
60/043,128	April 9, 1997
60/076,357	February 27, 1998
09/009,941	January 21, 1998
60/036,905	February 5, 1997

Doc. #321634 v.01

PATENT REEL: 012775 FRAME: 0884

EXPRESS MAIL CERTIFICATE OF MAILING

XL Corporation In re Application of:

Attorney Ref: PCS-74-M

"Express Mail" - Mailing Label Number EL863288568US

Date of Deposit _____ April 2, 2002

I hereby certify that this paper and all attachments and any fee are being deposited with the U.S.

Postal Service "Express Mail Post Office to Addressee" service under 37 CFR 1.10 on the date

indicated above and is addressed to the BOX PATENT APPLICATION, Commissioner of

Patents, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Washington, D.C. 20231.

Kim Bradley

(Typed or printed name of person mailing paper or fee) (Signature of person mailing paper or fee)

RECORDED: 04/02/2002